# OP \$40,00 105454

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LICENTIA OY	03/15/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Perttu J. Lindsberg
Street Address:	Kylakirkontie 33
City:	Helsinki
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	00370

Name:	Marja-Liisa Karjalainen-Lindsberg
Street Address:	Kylakirkontie 33
City:	Helsinki
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	00370

Name:	Turgut Tatlisumak
Street Address:	Ulvilantie 29 Rak. 3 F 231
City:	Helsinki
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	00350

Name:	Daniel Strbian
Street Address:	Viherlaaksonranta, 14 B 27
City:	Espoo
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	02710

Name:	Petri Kovanen
Street Address:	Leppakertuntie 4 B

PATENT "REEL: 027882 FRAME: 0746

City:	Espoo	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	02120	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10545402

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7060

Email: agates@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q74231

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ashley J. Gates

Total Attachments: 2

source=Q74231\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Q74231\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027882 FRAME: 0747

# Assignment

Whereas, LICENTIA OY, having its principal place of business at Tukholmankatu 8A, FI-00290 Helsinki, Finland, hereinafter called "Assignor," is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 10/545,402, (Confirmation No. 3969, filed February 6, 2006), entitled USE OF A MAST CELL ACTIVATION OR DEGRANULATION BLOCKING AGENT IN THE MANUFACTURE OF A MEDICAMENT FOR THE TREATMENT OF A PATIENT SUBJECTED TO THROMBOLYSES, by virtue of an assignment from the inventors thereof recorded on February 6, 2006 at Recl/Frame: 018050/0627;

Whereas, Perttu J. LINDSBERG of Kyläkirkontie 33, Helsinki, Finland 00370, Marja-Liisa KARJALAINEN-LINDSBERG of Kyläkirkontie 33, Helsinki, Finland 00370, Turgut TATLISUMAK of Ulvilantie 29 Rak. 3 F 231, Helsinki, Finland 00350, Daniel STRBIAN of Viherlaaksonranta, 14 B 27, Espoo, Finland 02710, and Petri KOVANEN of Leppäkertuntie 4 B, Espoo, Finland 02120, hereinafter called "Assignees," desire to acquire the right, title, and interest of the Assignor in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignees, their successors and assigns its entire undivided right, title and interest in the application and invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the Assignees, their successors and

PATENT REEL: 027882 FRAME: 0748 assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignees in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignees.

Licentia Oy

Date: MARCH 15, 2012 s/

ame:

Title:

TAPIO KOIVU

CEO

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 027882 FRAME: 0749

**RECORDED: 03/19/2012**